/ Chabot-Las Positas Community College District

MODIFICATION TO AGREEMENT
FOR

Lease-Leaseback Preconstruction Services

Reference is made to Lease-Leaseback Agreement made and entered into by and between
Chabot-Las Positas Community College District and Flint Builders Inc, hereinafter referred to as
the “Lease-Leaseback Contractor” having its principal place of business at 401 Derek Place,
Roseville, CA 95678 and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, hereinafter referred to
as the “District”, dated May 20, 2020.

This Modification Number Three (3) to Agreement B200356: Lease-Leaseback Agreement;
Academic Support and Office Building Project at Las Positas College for Chabot-Las Positas
Community College District.

SCOPE:

Additional services to the above reference Agreement shall be, but not limited to, the following
services at Las Positas College:

Add extra work to the scope of the Project to re-pave the entirety of parking lot F as per DSA
CCD-036 documents as submitted to DSA on November 2, 2022, and as per proposal OCDR-
083B. Scope of work includes but not necessarily limited to the following: locating and potholing
of existing utilities; removal, off-haul off-site, and proper disposal all existing asphaltic concrete,
aggregate base, soil and plastic liner; rough grading; installation of Tensar NX650 Geo Grid;
placement and compaction of all AB (5" at drive aisles and 6" at parking stalls); placement and
compaction of all AC (4" at drive aisles and 3" at parking stalls); all vehicular striping and signage;
re-use of wheel stops; surveying and field engineering; all BMPs and BMP management for
SWPPP compliance; fencing, signage, and traffic control for material delivery and off-haul; fencing
and delineation; credit for the original slurry seal, striping, and signage shown in the DSA
permitted set; additional bonds and insurance fees per the increased contract amount included.
An allowance of $22,500 is included for a quantity of 2,500SF (unit price $9/SF) to over-excavate
and recompact unforeseen unsuitable soils, if any are discovered. Unforeseen unsuitable soils
above the allowance amount will result in an additional cost at the same unit rate and any un-used
allowance shall be returned to the District as a credit.

Work to be completed in two phases per attached Exhibit A Phasing Plan, including early
pavement of the access road in order to minimize its closure (two weeks in lieu of four weeks).
Any further mobilizations or phasing other than what is shown in the attached exhibit is not
included. All irrigation, planting, and concrete flatwork (sidewalks, curbs, truncated domes) shown
in CCD 036 is excluded and those costs shall be tracked and managed separately.

The current planned schedule for this additional work is to be completed prior to the contract
completion date of 6/21/2023; any unforeseen impacts to that schedule are subject to the
Contract terms and conditions for schedule impacts.

Chabot-Las Positas Community College District Bond Programs
7600 Dublin Blvd., 3™ Floor, Dublin, CA 94568



/ Chabot-Las Positas Community College District

FEE:

The Not-To-Exceed fee for these additional services pursuant to this Modification is $591,468.00
inclusive to all actual expenses.

Current Approved Amount $ 60,045,723.00
Modification No. 3 $  591,468.00
New Contract Amount $60,637,191.00

The TOTAL REVISED FEES, inclusive of this Modification and any previous authorized to Flint
Builders Inc., by the District, to this date is $60,637,191.00.

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

This Modification is subject only to the terms and conditions of the above referenced Agreement.
This Agreement, the accompanying modification and the documents enumerated below, if any, are
all of the documents forming a part of the Agreement.

EXHIBIT A1: Lease-Leaseback Agreement — Scope of work

EXHIBIT B: Lease-Leaseback Agreement — Exclusions

EXHIBIT C: Lease-Leaseback Agreement — General Conditions

EXHIBIT D: Lease-Leaseback Agreement — GMP and Project Completion Schedule
Lease-Leaseback Site Agreement

Lease-Leaseback Facilities Lease Agreement

The foregoing constitutes the entire agreement and understanding between the District and
Consultant concerning the subject matter hereof, replacing and superseding all prior agreements
or negotiations, whether written or verbal. No term or condition of this Agreement shall be modified
or amended except by writing executed by the District and Consultant.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been duly executed by the District and the
Consultant as of the date set forth above.

“DISTRICT” “CONTRACTOR”
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY Flint Builders Inc
COLLEGE DISTRICT
By:
By:
Jonah Nichols
Vice Chancellor of Business Title:

Services

Chabot-Las Positas Community College District Bond Programs
7600 Dublin Blvd., 3™ Floor, Dublin, CA 94568



Flint Modification 03 - Pricing

CONTINGENCY DRAW REQUEST Distribution:
Contractor Contingency Draw Request ] OWNER
Owner Contingency Draw Request ARCHITECT
District Requested CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
Design Clarification L] CONTRACTOR
Code/AHJ [] FIELD 0
Unforseen Condition OTHER U]
PROJECT: Las Positas College, New Academic Support & Office Bldg DRAW REQUEST NO.: OCDR-083B
TO: Ann Kroll DATED: 10/31/2022
Chabot Las Positas Community College District POTENTIAL NOTICE NO.: PCDR-097
7600 Dublin Bld, 3rd Floor, Dublin, CA 94568
REFERENCE: RFI#: N/A PO#: B200356 Contract Date: May 20, 2020

Per CCD 036, the entirety of the existing parking lot F has failed over time due to an unforeseen insufficient paving section (2" Ashpaltic
Concrete, or AC, over 2" Aggregate Base, or AB), and needs to be replaced accordingly. The costs for the following scope of work is included
herein: locating and potholing of existing utilities; removal, offhaul, and proper disposal all existing AC, AB, and plastic liner; rough grading;
installation of Tensar NX650 Geo Grid; placement and compaction of all AB (5" at drive aisles and 6" at parking stalls); placement and
compaction of all AC (4" at drive aisles and 3" at parking stalls); all vehicular striping and signage; surveying and field engineering; all BMPs
and BMP management for SWPPP compliance; fencing, signage, and traffic control for material delivery and offhaul; fencing and delineation;

credit for the original slurry seal, striping, and signage shown in the DSA permitted set.

The work is to be completed in two phases per the phasing plan included in the attached Bid Results package, including early pavement of the
access road in order to minimize its closure (two weeks in lieu of four weeks). Any further mobilizations or phasing other than what is shown in
the attached exhibit is excluded. All irrigation, planting, and concrete flatwork (sidewalks, curbs, truncated domes, etc) shown in CCD 036 is

also excluded; all related costs shall be submitted separately.

At the time of this proposal, Flint anticipates the work to be completed prior to the contract completion date of 6/21/2023. However, Flint
reserves the right to reevaluate time impacts and any related costs should the work be unable to be completed by the current completion date.
As this draw request will not be drawn from the Owner's Contingency included in the GMP, is requested $591,468 be added to the Contract

Sum. All additional bonds and insurance fees are included.

1A. Subcontractor Work - Goodfellow Brothers (mark-up not to exceed 12%)
(Please attach all required backup, quantities, unit cost, etc. associated with work performed.)

Subcontractor Quote $ 506,112.00
Materials $
Labor $
Equipment $
Misc.(Clarify) $

SUBTOTAL $ 506,112.00
Contractor mark-up on Sub work (not to exceed 5%) $ 25,305.60
SDI (Subcontractor Default Insurance, 1.500% of Sub Cost) $ 7,591.68

TOTAL -1 $ 539,009.28

2. Work Performed by Prime Contractor
(Please attach all required backup, quantities, unit cost, etc. associated with work performed.)

Materials $ 3,700.00

OCDR-083B

Page 1 of 2



Labor $ 32,000.00

Equipment i
SUBTOTAL $ 35,700.00
Prime Contractor OH&P (not to exceed 15%) 3 5,355.00
TOTAL - 2 b 41,055.00
TOTAL-1 &2 h 580,064.28
Bond Premium (0.570%) $ 3,306.37
General Liability Insurance (1.000%) b 5,800.64
Builder's Risk Insurance (0.396%) b 2,297.05
TOTAL PROPOSED CHANGE  § 591,468.00
Extension of Contract Time proposed__0 __ Days
Prepared by Camille Hardin, Flint Builders, Inc. Date 10/31/2022

The undersigned Contractor approves the foregoing as to the changes, if any, and the Cost, if any, specified for each item
and as to the extension of time allowed, if any, for completion of the entire work as stated therein, and agrees to furnish all
labor, materials and services and perform all work necessary to complete any additional work specified for the
consideration stated therein.

This change order is subject to approval by the governing board of this district and must be signed by the District.

The compensation and time, if any, granted herein represent a full accord and satisfaction for any and all time and cost
impacts of the items herein, and Contractor waives any and all further compensation or time extension based on the items
herein. The value of the extra work or changes expressly includes any and all of the Contractors costs and expenses, both
direct and indirect, resulting from additional time required on the project or resulting from delay to the project. Any costs,
expenses, damages or time extensions not included are deemed waived.

Signatures:
Construction Manager; rick PP 7

oA Z /[-2-22 ﬁf A [ 4BV
Peter Hempel Date Ann Kroll Date

] ) Facilities Bond Management
Swinerton Managemnet & Consulting Las Positas College
Project Architect: Conmagkr

)
%ﬂ W 11/02/2022 % 10/31/2022

Tom Hall Date Camille Hardin Date
LPAS Architecture & Design Flint Builders, Inc.

END OF DOCUMENT

Page 2 of 2
OCDR-083B



0$ [ 005cv9% [ 005°195% [Z18°1¥S$ Z18°1¥5$ 00.°879$ I9VMIVd dig TV10L
00Z°1$ 00Z°1$ 00Z°1$ 00Z°1$ 00Z°1$ 00°00Z°L$ S| ! sJojeauljaq g Buious4
005'2$ 005'2$ 005'2$ 005'2$ 005'2$ 00'005°2$ S| I (ssnddng dn ues|) ‘uoposjoud ‘sbelq ‘ebeubis) sjeusiey snosuelosI
00Z'61$ 00Z'61$ 00Z'61$ 00Z'61$ 00Z'61$ 00021$ silyw | 091 (dn ues|D ‘uonosjold ‘louo) oyjel] ‘uopesulieq ‘diNg) Hoddng JeiogeT
008°2L$ 008°2L$ 008°2L$ 008°2L$ 008°2L$ 00091$ silyw | 08 (dn ues|D ‘uondsl0Id ‘|oJuOD dljel] ‘uojesuleq ‘dINg) Uewslod S)S
005°22$ 005°22$ 005°22$ 005°22$ 005°22$ 00'6$ 4S | 0052 S|I0S 8|ge}NSUN Joedwod8l PUB 8JBABIXBIBAQ
(000°02$) (000°02$) (000°02$) (000°02$) (000°02$) (00000°02%$) S| ! abeubis p Buidiyg [euIBlQ Joj 1paID
(00s‘cZ$) (00s‘cZ$) (00s‘cZ$) (00s‘cZ$) (00s‘cZ$) (00005°€2$) S| ! [B9S AuN|S oy ypal1)
000'81$ 000'81$ 000'81$ 000'8L$ 000'8L$ 00°000°'c$ sqow | 9 (qo Jed seseyd ¢) piald ut Buikeaing
000°c$ 000°c$ 000°c$ 000°c$ 000°c$ 00°000°'c$ S| ! avo/suone|najed/buussulbul
MYIOM wuw_o_EOO 0} }s0)
VIN VIN (005'$) (005'$) (000°5$) (00°000°G$) S| ! Buined g Buipeio | aseyd Uim YO 10U aseq Bujuleway pauiquod
suondo 3A
NI NI NI NI 000'95% 00'}$ 00095 abeubys pue Buidiys Jeinolysp
safeloads Buineq
SONIMYVYIN LINIFWIAVC €2 2} Z€
mv 008'GL$ 008'GL$ 008'GL$ 008'GL$ 000'91$ 00°000'9}$ S| ! peOY $S900Y 10} JusWwaned Ale3
s NI NI NI NI 000'09% 00°€$ 4S | 00002 Bupiied je gy Jeno Buined Oy &
= NI NI NI NI 000't¥1$ 00't$ 4S | 000°9¢ 3Isly 8AlQ je gV Jeno Buined Qv
o Buined OV 8uS
! ONIOV4HNS ANV ONIAV €€ 2L 2€
(90)
o NI NI NI NI 000'0€$ 0S'L$ 4S | 00002 Bupiied je gv || ssel ,§
c NI NI NI NI 000°2.$ 00'2$ 4S | 000°9¢ aIsly @AlQ e gV |l SselD .9
.m Buined aseq ajebaibby a)g
w S3SYN0D ISVE 00 L) 2€
5 NI NI NI NI 000'95% 00'}$ 4S | 00095 0G9XN Jesua] |jejsu]
o NI NI NI NI 000'6¥$ 00°Gt$ AD | 000°L 12/12/. woday sonhleuy S10 Jed |10g Hodx3
= NI NI NI NI 000°0€$ 00°0¢$ AD | 000°L paiinbal se podxajiodwi [out ‘| g 1nd ‘Bulpe.b ybnoy
ez NI NI NI NI 000'02$ 00°000'0Z$ S| ! 09 104 dn-}os eale UMOPAE| pue UOKEZ||IGOIN
= Ylomyype3
L ONIOVYO 00 22 1€
NI NI NI NI 000'v8$ 0S'L$ 4S | 00095 INeYyO pue Jaurm onseld ‘gy ‘Buired Qv Bunsxs e sroway
NI NI NI NI 000°'s$ 00°000°'G$ S| ! Buijoyiod % Buneso Aumn
uonjowsg
NOILITOW3A 3LIS IAILOTTIS €4 L 20
pig 0} paulloed | 000°265$ 000°015$ Z18's6v$ Z18's6v$ 4S | 00095 junowy pig
Buired yeydsy pue yiomyyeg G dg
14 € 4 3 qng pajos|eg ajewys3 3s0Q un _ nun _ Ayuenp _ adoog #da
wo wo0d' 0018 w WwoJ SOIqM :SSaIppY |lew3 Joejuo)
Suewyloqo)|ieyl ] 0o'aAedAp@)|unsnl | Oo|jajpoob@aueAl
VO ‘seQ Jied VO ‘epawely vO ‘sendin VO ‘©JOWIBAN ore18 ‘Ao
lleH Apuey eplweleg aor 997 upsnp bu3g uea| :3WeN JoBejuo)
uewyjo 00y d)luel Sa|qeus, uein sieyjo.g MO|[84POO! -iopequoaqns
yog 300y 8juel |qeusA @ a|  mojeipoos 194p00D

000°9S :d4S y08loid

Jjuswaoe|day 4 107 bupied Dd1 :owen josfold

LN

114

101381 969)100 AUNWWO) Sseysod SeTjogey)d sumQ

¢clve/0L  9ked

siapplg jo Hoday - ajewys3 3so9 siapjing Julld



phempel
Text Box
Flint Modification 03 - Pricing


MATCH Ex, v o
1INGH=20F7

Ny AMPUS LO Temporary Drop-Off Zone for CDC to be
o o OP RO delineated with traffic cones and signage
£ AD
Sidewalk closed during ‘ /
2 week Road Re-build ’ " Pathway from Temp
] Drop-Oif to CDC : o,

EX - MATCH EX-| |- MATOHEX

[ d | |

c o
MATCH,
|} C 484.
 arcs ™
v 4543 m
o ex ™
e
u ]
m n
™ [}
= n
™ |
1 n
i BLDG 2
g | [ |
FEL = 30
o TR
7]
Q
BLDG 1800
455
MATCH EX. ::EA:%G? ¢ | Pﬂm-ﬁ‘
FEA |
, i BLDG 2300
TC=F 487.76 \ .4
A’aﬁ:ﬂ EX,
TC=P 487.84 MATCH_EX.

BLDG 2000

LAS POSITAS COLLEGE -
BLDG 2100

ACADEMIC SUPPORT AND OFFICE
BUILDING

3000 CAMPUS HILL DR.
LIVERMORE, CA 94551

NO. ISSUE DATE
133 CCD 036 - ASI 127 10/03/2022
ARCHITECT
CONSULTANT

GRADING &
UTILITY PLAN

PROJECT NO: 863-0004
DATE: 4/23/2021

SHEET NO:

CS3.00

FOR CONSTRUCTION




	OCDR 083B Pricing
	OCDR 083B Pricing Breakdown
	MOD-3 LLB Flint - Exh A Phasing Plan
	20221104140049639
	cover
	MOD-3 LLB Flint - Exh A Phasing Plan

